1-24-01	02-07-2	001		
PATENTS ONLY				PATENTS ONLY
	1016060			
Please recurd and and Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	1010003			y thereof. ess of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
Shangshyan S. Liao Erik Steven Rickel		Name: Internal	Address:	Visteon Global Technologies,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? Yes ⊠ No	City: State/Zi Addition		One Parklane, Suite 728766 Dearborn Michigan 48126 and addresses attached?
3. Description of the interest conveyed:			<u> </u>	Yes 🛛 No
🖾 Assignment 📃 Chang	e of Name	Other:		
Security Agreement	r			
Execution Date: January 12, 2001 and January	/ 18, 2001			
Application number(s) or patent number(s). Ad		attached	? 🗌 Yes 🛛	No 04 769825
	ew application <u>12, 2001 and</u> Date	January	<u>18, 2001</u>	f the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	ent No.(s)	
 Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONI P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200 	E 7). Numb 7. Total □ 4 □ 4 3. ⊠ F	er of applica fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 23-1925 Please charg overpayment	tions and patents involved: <u>1</u> 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to Deposit Account No. e any deficiencies in fee or credit any to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
D	UNUT USE I		01	
/06/2001 DBYRNE 00000196 09769825 FC:581 40.00 DP				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document. 	bregoing inform	nation is t	rue and corr	ect and any attached copy is a true
	lin	11:0	m	Date
Timothy P. Lucier Name of Person Signing	- in Sig	gnature		and document: 3
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in	ncluding cover	sheet, at	tachments, a	
Rev. Dec99 Document9				

PATENT REEL: 011486 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: INTEGRATED LIGHT TRANSFER STRUCTURE FOR PROVIDING HALO AND END ILLUIMNATION FOR A CONTROL SWITCH ASSEMBLY, identified as Visteon Case No.: V200-0139 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-148, and described in the application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

۱	Name	Signature	Date
			1/12/2007
	Shangshyan S. Liao	May 1995	11-12

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: INTEGRATED LIGHT TRANSFER STRUCTURE FOR PROVIDING HALO AND END ILLUIMNATION FOR A CONTROL SWITCH ASSEMBLY, identified as Visteon Case No.: V200-0139 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-148, and described in the application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Executed by.		Dete
Name Erik Steven Rickel	Signature Spin Steven Kick	Date 01/18/01
	ý i	· · · ·